Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

131 - Elba City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

4/10/2022 10:22:30 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$4,345,521.00
$300.00
$1,259,240.00
$60,000.00
$5,665,061.00

$3,306,390.00
$933,370.00
$422,243.00
$204,305.00
$418,737.00
$0.00

$0.00
$13,099.00
$5,298,144.00

$462,517.00
$140,000.00
$322,517.00

$689,434.00
$1,200,000.00
$1,889,434.00

GENERAL

Actual

$373,816.00
$0.00
$56,493.06
$3,901.11
$434,210.17

$314,073.10
$58,774.62
$16,551.40
$18,418.29
$30,672.07
$0.00

$0.00
$17,101.88
$455,591.36

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($21,381.19)
$1,642,880.52
$1,621,499.33

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 01

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($3,971,705.00)
($300.00)
($1,202,746.94)
($56,098.89)
($5,230,850.83)

$2,992,316.90
$874,595.38
$405,691.60
$185,886.71
$388,064.93
$0.00

$0.00
($4,002.88)
$4,842,552.64

($462,517.00)
$140,000.00

($322,517.00)

($710,815.19)
$442,880.52
($267,934.67)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$3,945,897.00
$343,091.00
$14,000.00
$4,302,988.00

$1,316,583.00
$361,603.00
$425,008.00
$600,606.00
$666,728.00
$270,687.00
$0.00
$827,789.00
$4,469,004.00

$140,000.00
$0.00
$140,000.00

($26,016.00)
$170,542.27
$144,526.27

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$84,198.74
$432.35
$84,631.09

$43,636.09
$20,361.15
$877.93
$27,074.01
$6,791.79
$0.00

$0.00
$31,164.13
$129,905.10

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($45,274.01)
($105,419.76)
($150,693.77)

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00

($3,945,897.00)

($258,892.26)
($13,567.65)

($4,218,356.91)

$1,272,946.91
$341,241.85
$424,130.07
$573,531.99
$659,936.21
$270,687.00
$0.00
$796,624.87
$4,339,098.90

($140,000.00)
$0.00
($140,000.00)

($19,258.01)
($275,962.03)
($295,220.04)
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