## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 01

131 - Elba City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL	L REVENUE	VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$4,345,521.00	\$373,816.00	(\$3,971,705.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$300.00	\$0.00	(\$300.00)	\$3,945,897.00	\$0.00	(\$3,945,897.00)
Local Sources	\$1,259,240.00	\$56,493.06	(\$1,202,746.94)	\$343,091.00	\$84,198.74	(\$258,892.26)
Other Sources	\$60,000.00	\$3,901.11	(\$56,098.89)	\$14,000.00	\$432.35	(\$13,567.65)
Total Revenues:	\$5,665,061.00	\$434,210.17	(\$5,230,850.83)	\$4,302,988.00	\$84,631.09	(\$4,218,356.91)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$3,306,390.00	\$314,073.10	\$2,992,316.90	\$1,316,583.00	\$43,636.09	\$1,272,946.91
Instructional Support Services	\$933,370.00	\$58,774.62	\$874,595.38	\$361,603.00	\$20,361.15	\$341,241.85
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$422,243.00	\$16,551.40	\$405,691.60	\$425,008.00	\$877.93	\$424,130.07
Auxiliary Services	\$204,305.00	\$18,418.29	\$185,886.71	\$600,606.00	\$27,074.01	\$573,531.99
General Administrative Services	\$418,737.00	\$30,672.07	\$388,064.93	\$666,728.00	\$6,791.79	\$659,936.21
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$270,687.00	\$0.00	\$270,687.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$13,099.00	\$17,101.88	(\$4,002.88)	\$827,789.00	\$31,164.13	\$796,624.87
Total Expenditures:	\$5,298,144.00	\$455,591.36	\$4,842,552.64	\$4,469,004.00	\$129,905.10	\$4,339,098.90
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$462,517.00	\$0.00	(\$462,517.00)	\$140,000.00	\$0.00	(\$140,000.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$140,000.00	\$0.00	\$140,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$322,517.00	\$0.00	(\$322,517.00)	\$140,000.00	\$0.00	(\$140,000.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$689,434.00	(\$21,381.19)	(\$710,815.19)	(\$26,016.00)	(\$45,274.01)	(\$19,258.01)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,642,880.52	\$442,880.52	\$170,542.27	(\$105,419.76)	(\$275,962.03)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,889,434.00	\$1,621,499.33	(\$267,934.67)	\$144,526.27	(\$150,693.77)	(\$295,220.04)
_			•		•	

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.